
CC0513

Sub. H. B. No. 96

As Passed by the Senate

DEVCD53

__________________________ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 146543, in line AM, delete "$7,500,000 

$7,500,000" and insert "$11,000,000 $11,000,000"

In the table on line 146543, in rows AX and CR, add $3,500,000 to 

each fiscal year

In line 155243, delete "$15,000,000" and insert "$22,000,000"

The motion was __________ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Development     

Sections 259.10 and 512.10

Increases Fund 5MJ0 ALI 195683, TourismOhio 

Administration, by $3,500,000 in each fiscal year.

Increases a cash transfer from the General Revenue Fund to 

the State Marketing Office Fund (Fund 5MJ0) by $7,000,00 in FY 

Legislative Service Commission                                   

Ñapngxmhnbsa4fss8p8uyffXÓ
apngxmhnbsa4fss8p8uyff

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12



CC0513 Page 2

2026.

Legislative Service Commission                                   

13


